Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 10288	O.S. Patent and Tr	• 110440 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please Record the annual ed original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Oliver Heid	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Jürgen Nistler	, tamer General parameters	
Markus Vester	lutaria di Addina ani	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ip:
Other	Country: Germany	
Execution Date: October 25, 2004 (Heid, Nistler);	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?]Yes ⊠
October 21, 2004 (Vester)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	tion, the execution data of the application is: <u>Nove</u> B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No	mber 9, 2
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-2179 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by descriptions)	ved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-2179 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by descriptions)	ount

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DNR: 2589 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Oliver Heid

Jürgen Nistler

residing at:

residing at:

Krackerstr. 5 A 91710 Gunzenhausen Meissenweg 40 91056 Erlangen

GERMANY

GERMANY

Dr. Markus Vester

residing at:

residing at:

Hans-Fallada-Str. 59 90471 Nürnberg GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:)

Erzeuger zeitvariabler Magnetfelder eines Magnetresonanzgeräts und

Magnetresonanzgerät mit dem Erzeuger

Title:

Generator of time-variable magnetic fields of a magnetic resonance (MR)

device and a magnetic resonance device having said generator

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P11644 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 015982 FRAME: 0666 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: October 25,2004	06/11
Witnesses: Mars House	Oliver Held V
Witnesses: Whis Hagen (type name) ULPUCH HAGEN	
Witnesses: Www. Oce (type name) THOMA) KLUGE	
Date: Od. 25, 2004	Jürgen Mistler
Witnesses: ZETELEIN GÜNTHER Witnesses: CONTRA CARO	
Witnesses: CARVAN CARAR (type name) FARNAN LARAR	
Date: <u>04.71,</u> 2004	Markus Vester
Witnesses: Thomas Kuge	
Witnesses: Maril V.	

(type name)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/09/2004 REEL: 015982 FRAME: 0667